Deputy High Commission for Bangladesh
Kolkata

No.BDHC/HOC-11/2023 27 December 2023

HOLIDAY CIRCULAR
(Calendar Year 2024)

The Deputy High Commission for the People’s Republic of Bangladesh, Kolkata and Bangladesh Library & Information

Centre, Kolkata will remain closed on the following days during the calendar year 2024:

Number of

* Subject to sight of the moon.

Distributions (Not according to seniority):

Notice Board.
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Office Copy.

All Officers and Officials, Bangladesh Deputy High Commissio
Director (Personnel), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Head of Chancery, Bangladesh High Commission, New Delhi, India.

Library & Information Centre, Bangladesh Deputy High Commission, Kolkata.
Deputy General Manager, Sonali Bank Ltd, India Operations, Kolkata.
Regional Manager, Biman Bangladesh Airlines Ltd., Kolkata.
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Name of the occasion Day (s) Date Day
Birthday of Netaji 01 Day 23 January 2024 Tuesday
Republic Day 01 Day 26 January 2024 Friday
Saraswati Puja (Sree Panchami) 01 Day 14 February 2024 Wednesday
Shaheed Dibosh & International Mother Language Day 01 Day 21 February 2024 Wednesday
*Shab-e Barat 01 Day 26 February 2024 Monday
Birth Anniversary of the Father of the Nation & National 01 Day 17 March 2024 Sunday
Children’s Day
Doljatra 01 Day 25 March 2024 Monday
Independence & National Day of Bangladesh 01 Day 26 March 2024 Tuesday
Jumat-ul-Wida 01 Day 05 April 2024 Friday
*Shab-e Qadar 01 Day 07 April 2024 Sunday
*Eid-ul Fitr 03 Days 10-12 April 2024 Wednesday, Thursday &
Friday
Bangla New Year 01 Day 14 April 2024 Sunday
May Day 01 Day 01 May 2024 Wednesday
Buddha Purnima (Boishaki Purnama) 01 Day 22 May 2024 Wednesday
*Eid-ul-Azha 03 Days 16-18 June 2024 Sunday, Monday &
Tuesday
*Ashura (Muharram) 01 Day 17 July 2024 Wednesday
National Mourning Day 01 Day 15 August 2024 Thursday
Janmashtami 01 Day 26 August-2024 Monday
*Eid-e-Miladunnabi (Sm.) 01 Day 16 September 2024 Monday
Birthday of Gandhiji 01 Day 02 October 2024 Wednesday
Durga Puja (Bijaya Dasami) 01 Day 13 October 2024 Sunday
Lakshmi Puja 01 Day 16 October 2024 Wednesday
Kali Puja 01 Day 31 October 2024 Thursday
Victory Day of Bangladesh 01 Day 16 December 2024 Monday
Christmas Day 01 Day 25 December 2024 Wednesday
Total number of holidays = 29 days N

Minister (Political) & HOC

n, Kolkata.

Office of the Deputy High Commissioner, Bangladesh Deputy High Commission, Kolkata.
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